
IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS

**Bid Protest
Number 07-210C
Judge Eric G. Bruggink**

SOUTHERN FOODS, INCORPORATED,

Plaintiff,

v.

THE UNITED STATES,

Defendant,

and

U.S. FOODSERVICE, INCORPORATED,

Intervenor.

PLAINTIFF'S BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACK OF SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION

**Cyrus E. Phillips, IV
1828 L Street, N.W., Suite 660
Washington, D.C. 20036-5112
Attorney of record for Plaintiff,
Southern Foods, Incorporated.**

**AGREED-UPON REDACTED COPY—
MAY BE MADE PUBLIC**

April 11th, 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-iii

QUESTIONS INVOLVED 1

 I. IS SOUTHERN FOODS’ CLAIM OF A BREACH OF THE IMPLIED-IN-FACT
 CONTRACT OF GOOD FAITH AND FAIR DEALING BARRED BY LACK
 OF TUCKER ACT, 28 U.S.C. § 1491(A)(1) JURISDICTION? 1

 II. ARE SOUTHERN FOODS’ CLAIMS FOR A DECLARATORY JUDGMENT, PERMANENT
 INJUNCTIVE RELIEF, AND MONEY DAMAGES PROPERLY BEFORE THIS COURT
 UNDER THE ADMINISTRATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION ACT,
 28 U.S.C. §§ 1491(B)(1), 1491(B)(2)? 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1-13

ARGUMENT 13-20

 I. SOUTHERN FOODS CLAIM OF A BREACH OF THE IMPLIED-IN-FACT
 CONTRACT OF GOOD FAITH AND FAIR DEALING IS NOT BARRED
 BY LACK OF TUCKER ACT, 28 U.S.C. § 1491(A)(1) JURISDICTION. 13-16

 II. SOUTHERN FOODS’ CLAIMS FOR A DECLARATORY JUDGMENT, PERMANENT
 INJUNCTIVE RELIEF, AND MONEY DAMAGES ARE PROPERLY BEFORE
 THIS COURT UNDER THE ADMINISTRATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
 ACT, 28 U.S.C. §§ 1491(B)(1), 1491(B)(2). 17-20

CONCLUSION 20-21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

5 U.S.C. § 706(2)..... 18

10 U.S.C. § 2491..... 13, 14, 15

28 U.S.C. § 1491(a)(1)..... 1, 13, 15, 16, 17, 20

28 U.S.C. § 1491(b)(1)..... 1, 17, 18, 19

28 U.S.C. § 1491(b)(2)..... 1, 17, 18, 19, 20

28 U.S.C. § 1491(b)(4)..... 18

28 U.S.C. § 2517..... 19, 20

41 U.S.C. §§ 601-613..... 8

41 U.S.C. § 602(a)..... 16

REGULATIONS

Army Regulation 215-1..... 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 14, 15

Army Regulation 215-4..... 6, 7, 15, 17, 18

DoD Instruction 1015.10..... 9, 10, 11, 14, 15

DoD Instruction 1015.14..... 11, 12, 14, 15

DoD Instruction 1015.15..... 11, 12, 13, 15

CASES

AINS, Inc. v. United States,
365 F.3d 1333 (Fed. Cir. 2004)..... 14, 15

<i>Allen Aaron v. United States</i> , 27 Fed. Cl. 295 (1992).....	15, 16, 20
<i>Emery Worldwide Airlines, Inc. v. United States</i> , 264 F.3d 1071 (Fed. Cir. 2001).....	17, 20
<i>Gary Aaron v. United States</i> , 51 Fed. Cl. 690 (2002).....	19
<i>Impresa Costruzioni Geom. Domenico Garufi v. United States</i> , 238 F.3d 1324 (Fed. Cir. 2001).....	17, 20
<i>Lion Raisins, Inc. v. United States</i> , 416 F.3d 1356 (Fed. Cir. 2005).....	17, 18
<i>Sodexo Marriott Management, Inc. v. United States</i> , 61 Fed. Cl. 229 (2004).....	16
<i>Scanwell Laboratories, Inc. v. Shaffer</i> , 424 F.2d 859 (D.C. Cir. 1970).....	18, 19
